505871665 01/19/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5918493

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
SUSAN L. WILSON			09/25/2019
CURTIS L. LANDI			09/25/2019
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ		
Name:	SUPR,	SUPRACOR, INC.	
Street Address:	2050 0	2050 CORPORATE COURT	
City:	SAN J	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIF	ORNIA	
Postal Code:	95131-	-1753	
PROPERTY NUMBER			
Property Type		Number	7
Application Number:		16583251	-

Address Line 1: Address Line 4: MOORESVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28117

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUPRACOR-201US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLAUDE A.S. HAMRICK			
SIGNATURE:	/claude hamrick/			
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2020			
Total Attachments: 1				
source=ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT APPLICATION SERIAL NO#page1.tif				

rpay

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES APPLICATION for PATENT

Entitled:

An adjustable wheelchair seat cushion apparatus

WHEREAS, Susan L/Wilson of Los Gatos, California, and Curtis L. Landi of Los Gatos, California, (Assignors) are co-inventors of inventions defined and claimed in a certain Application for Letters Patent of the United States No. 16583251, which Application was duly filed on September 25, 2019 (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, SUPRACOR, Inc., ("Assignee"), a corporation of the State of California, USA, with address 2050 Corporate Ct, San Jose, CA 95131, desires to acquire and has acquired the entire right, title and interest, including but not limited to causes of action, if any, for monetary recovery of damages for infringement of any United States or foreign Patent to issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application and any Patents issuing thereon, and the entire right, title and interest, including, without limitation, causes of action, if any, for monetary recovery of any kind, including past damages for infringement, in and to any re-issue, continuation, division or extension thereof, and all rights to sue therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment in sale not been made.

Assignors agree to execute and deliver any further papers and do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Application and any Patents issuing thereon in the Assignee. Moreover, Assignors warrant that Assignors are the rightful owners and there are no others who could make a claim against the rights being assigned, and that the rights being assigned are subsisting in Assignors and are not assigned, licensed, or otherwise diluted in any way. Furthermore, Assignors covenant that if any disputes, actions, litigations, trials, or any other challenges related to the rights being assigned should arise, then Assignors shall assist Assignee to the best of Assignors' ability.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have caused these presents to be duly executed in a manner appropriate thereto this _25th____day of September, 2019.

Assignor: ___/susan l. wilson/___ Assignor: ___/curtis l. landi/___ Susan L. Wilson Curtis L. Landi

Hamrick IP-Law Office Lincoln, CA 916-587-1780

RECORDED: 01/19/2020